Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) 09/24/	
ОМВ No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
103662	i
· ·	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(jes) ecordation
CHRISTOPHER E. SVENSRUD	Name: Nook Sleep Systems LLC Received Internal Address: SEP 2 4 2013
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 09/16/2013	Street Address: 721 S. Glasgow, Unit B
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Inglewood
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 90301
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)
12/804,476	
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: McKinney Law Group APC	involved: one
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 851 Moraga Road, Suite B	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Lafayette	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 94549	
Phone Number: (650) 245-6723	Danasit Assaunt Number
Docket Number: NO-001.02	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature	050972072013N11 00000010 12804 76
Jeffrey A. McKinney, J.D., Ph.D. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 031362 FRAME: 0127

DKT: NO-001.02

ASSIGNMENT

For good a	nd valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),
Name:	CHRISTOPHER E. SVENSRUD
Address:	5312 Humboldt Avenue S Minneapolis MN 55419
hereby sell	(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE:
Name:	NOOK SLEEP SYSTEMS LLC
Address:	721 S. Glasgow, Unit B Inglewood, CA 90301
interest for	cessors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the ntitled:
	SYSTEMS, COMPONENTS AND RELATED METHODS
and which i	s found in:
(a) []	U.S. Provisional Patent Application filed herewith and listing the above named person(s) as inventor(s)
(b) []	U.S. Patent Application filed herewith listing the above named person(s) as inventor(s)
(c) []	U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No, filed on
(d) [x]	U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/804,476, filed on July 21, 2010
(e) []	U.S. Patent No.:, issued
and to, all I continuation	al equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in etters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any and division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissued, on or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International

Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

Page 1

DKT: NO-001.02

ASSIGNORS(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and assessable to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known;

ASSIGNOR(S) request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE;

And ASSIGNOR(S) request(s) and hereby authorize(s) their attorney(s) of record in this application to insert the execution date, serial number and filing date of this application in this Assignment.

Date: 9/16/2013

Inventor:

CHRISTOPHER E. SVENSRUD